
Page 1 to 7

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/009076-2021 

Contract

Interim Food and Garden Waste Treatment Contract

Milton Keynes Council

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2021/S 000-009076

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-02aae5  

Published 28 April 2021, 9:34am

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

Milton Keynes Council

Civic Offices, 1 Saxon Gate East

Milton Keynes

MK9 3EJ

Email

contracts@milton-keynes.gov.uk

Telephone

+44 1908691691

Country

United Kingdom

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/009076-2021
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/009076-2021
mailto:contracts@milton-keynes.gov.uk


Page 2 to 7

NUTS code

UKJ12 - Milton Keynes

Internet address(es)

Main address

http://www.milton-keynes.gov.uk

Buyer's address

https://www.mytenders.co.uk/search/Search_AuthProfile.aspx?ID=AA1186

I.2) Information about joint procurement

The contract is awarded by a central purchasing body

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Regional or local authority

I.5) Main activity

General public services

http://www.milton-keynes.gov.uk
https://www.mytenders.co.uk/search/Search_AuthProfile.aspx?ID=AA1186


Page 3 to 7

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Interim Food and Garden Waste Treatment Contract

Reference number

CU2491

II.1.2) Main CPV code

90500000 - Refuse and waste related services

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

The contract is for the provision of a service to handle, (transfer), treat, recover any outputs
and dispose of any residues / rejects from the treatment of all food and garden waste
collected as part of the weekly kerbside collection scheme

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £6,000,000

II.2) Description

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKJ12 - Milton Keynes

II.2.4) Description of the procurement



Page 4 to 7

The contract is for the provision of a service to handle, (transfer), treat, recover any outputs
and dispose of any residues / rejects from the treatment of all food and garden waste
collected as part of the weekly kerbside collection scheme

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: Understanding the Requirements / Weighting: 2.5

Quality criterion - Name: Organisation and Management Systems / Weighting: 2.5

Quality criterion - Name: Handling and Transfer of Authority Materials / Weighting: 7.5

Quality criterion - Name: Operation of the Waste Treatment Facility / Weighting: 7.5

Quality criterion - Name: Products and End Markets / Weighting: 5

Quality criterion - Name: Contract Management and Reporting / Weighting: 5

Quality criterion - Name: Performance Management / Weighting: 5

Quality criterion - Name: Contingency Plan / Weighting: 2.5

Quality criterion - Name: Relevant Experience / Weighting: 2.5

Price - Weighting: 60 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No



Page 5 to 7

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.3) Information about a framework agreement or a dynamic purchasing
system

The procurement involves the establishment of a framework agreement

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: Yes

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2015/S 164-300339

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

CU2491

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

15 April 2016

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 5 

https://ted.europa.eu/udl?uri=TED:NOTICE:300339-2015:TEXT:EN:HTML


Page 6 to 7

Number of tenders received from SMEs: 0 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from other EU Member States: 5 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from non-EU Member States: 0 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 5 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Envar Composting Limited

Cheffins The Heath

Huntingdon

PE28 3BS

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKH1 - East Anglia

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Initial estimated total value of the contract/lot: £6,000,000

Total value of the contract/lot: £6,000,000



Page 7 to 7

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.3) Additional information

(MT Ref:222652)

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

Public Procurement Review Service

Cabinet Office

London

Email

publicprocurementreview@cabinetoffice.gov.uk

Telephone

+44 3450103503

Country

United Kingdom

Internet address

https://www.gov.uk/government/publications/public-procurement-review-service-scope-
and-remit

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

mailto:publicprocurementreview@cabinetoffice.gov.uk
https://www.gov.uk/government/publications/public-procurement-review-service-scope-and-remit
https://www.gov.uk/government/publications/public-procurement-review-service-scope-and-remit
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.2) Information about joint procurement
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.3) Information about a framework agreement or a dynamic purchasing system
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.3) Additional information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-05-06T05:20:40+0100
	TCPDF




